

June 21, 2022

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist

PH: 715-748-2231 x 1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

## ANTHONY MORGAN SR. JOINS THE PREVAIL BANK MORTGAGE LENDING TEAM

Prevail Bank is pleased to announce that Anthony "Tony" Morgan Sr. joined the Phillips team as a Mortgage Loan Originator (NMLS# 2378600). With a diverse background in management, leadership, and teaching, Morgan brings a consultative approach, with a touch of risk review guidance, to mortgage lending consumer conversations. Customers can expect great service, responsiveness, and knowledge.

"We are excited to welcome Tony to the Prevail Team," shared Brent Arndt, Senior Vice President Mortgage Manager for Prevail Bank. "The commitment he shows to his customers and community make him a great fit for Prevail Bank and the Phillips/Park Falls area."

"I am thrilled to represent the Phillips, Park Falls and greater Price County areas," said Morgan. "I look forward to positively impacting the community professionally and helping those around me fulfill their financial goals."



In his free time, Morgan is an active coach for the Chequamegon High School Basketball and Track teams. He also enjoys ATVing, fishing, boating and spending time with his wife, Carmen, and their five children.

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.

Anthony "Tony" C. Morgan Sr., Mortgage Loan Originator at Prevail Bank (Phillips), NMLS# 2378600

\* \* \* \*